
Coaches:

AG Irons, Head Coach
Mark Nealon, Asst Coach

Bethlehem High School
(B) V Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 25, 2024 Mon Scrimmage Watervliet 5:15
PM

7:00
PM High School L

Dec 2, 2024 Mon Scrimmage Voorheesville 5:15
PM

7:00
PM

High School
Gym B NL

Dec 5, 2024 Thu Regular Season 
46-32 W @ Lansingburgh 6:30

PM
9:00
PM

Lansingburgh
High School NL

Dec 6, 2024 Fri Regular Season 
31-72 L

@ Shaker High
School

6:30
PM

Shaker High
School- H Gym NL

Dec 10, 2024 Tue Regular Season 
44-53 L

@ Columbia High
School

7:00
PM

8:25
PM Columbia H.S. L

Dec 13, 2024 Fri Regular Season 
50-60 L

@ Albany High
School

7:00
PM

8:25
PM

Albany High
School Gym A L

Dec 15, 2024 Sun
Regular Season
(Tournament) 
59-73 L

Marcellus 4:30
PM

U Albany
Broadview
Center

NL

Dec 21, 2024 Sat Regular Season 
50-35 W

@ Catholic Central,
Troy

7:30
PM

9:30
PM Siena College NL

Jan 4, 2025 Sat

Regular Season (@
South Hadley Mass
High School) 
59-55 W

TBD 10:30
AM

12:30
PM

South Hadley
High School NL

Jan 7, 2025 Tue Regular Season 
62-57 W

Colonie High
School

7:00
PM

8:25
PM

High School
Gym B L

Jan 10, 2025 Fri Regular Season 
69-74 L

Ballston Spa High
School

7:00
PM

8:25
PM

High School
Gym B L

Jan 14, 2025 Tue Regular Season 
47-70 L Shaker High School 7:00

PM
8:25
PM

High School
Gym B L

Jan 17, 2025 Fri Regular Season 
54-51 W

@ Burnt Hills-
Ballston Lake HS

6:00
PM

8:25
PM

BH-BL HS
Gym L

Jan 21, 2025 Tue Regular Season 
66-49 W

Schenectady High
School (Boys
Varsity Basketball)

7:00
PM

8:25
PM

High School
Gym B L

Jan 23, 2025 Thu Regular Season Watervliet 7:00
PM

8:30
PM

High School
Gym B L

Jan 24, 2025 Fri Regular Season 
52-34 W

Averill Park High
School

6:00
PM

8:25
PM

High School
Gym B L

Jan 28, 2025 Tue Regular Season @ Niskayuna High
School

7:00
PM

8:25
PM

Niskayuna High
School L

Jan 30, 2025 Thu Regular Season @ Troy 7:00
PM High School NL

Feb 3, 2025 Mon Regular Season @ Schalmont 6:30
PM

7:00
PM Schalmont HS NL

Feb 7, 2025 Fri Regular Season Shenendehowa
High School

7:00
PM

8:25
PM

High School
Gym B L

Feb 11, 2025 Tue Regular Season @ Saratoga Springs
High School

7:00
PM

8:25
PM

SSHS BLUE
GYM L

Feb 14, 2025 Fri Regular Season 
51-42 W

@ Guilderland High
School

7:00
PM

8:25
PM

Guilderland
High School
West (Big)
Gym

L

Feb 17, 2025 Mon Regular Season
@ Christian
Brothers Academy,
Albany

6:00
PM

7:25
PM

Ned McGraw
Gymnasium L

Feb 21, 2025 Fri Scrimmage Voorheesville 10:15
AM

12:00
PM

High School
Gym B NL



Feb 25, 2025 Tue
Post-Season
(Section 2 - First
Round)

Columbia High
School

6:00
PM

7:55
PM

High School
Gym B L

Mar 1, 2025 Sat
Post-Season
(Sectional
Quarterfinals)

@ Amsterdam 11:30
AM

Hudson Valley
Community
College

NL

Mar 5, 2025 Wed Post-Season @ Niskayuna High
School

8:00
PM

GF Cool
Insuring Arena L
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